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ffianent Register Number (PRN) : 180021004001
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Course Code

E}{1CCT01

EN1CCTO2

MLlCCTOl

EN1CRTOl

SOlCMTOl

SEMESTER II

EN2CCTO3

EN2CCTO4

ML2CCTO2

EN2CRTO2

S02CMTO2

SEMESTER III

EN3CCTO5

ML3CCTo4

EN3CRTO3

EN3CRTO4

EN3CMT03

SEMESTER Iv

EN4CCTO6

ML4CCTO4

EN4CRTO5

Eh{4CRTO6

EN4CMTO4

SEMESTER V

ENsCRTOl

EN5CRTOT

ENsCRTOS

EN5CRTO9

co50PT01

SEMESTER VI

EN6CRT1O

EN6CRT1 l
EN6CRTI2

EN6CRT13

EN6PRTO2

EN6CBTO4
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Common Course I
English - Fine - tune Your English

English-Pearls from the DeeP

Common Course II
M alayalam- Kadha S ahithyam

Core Course
Methodology of Literary Studies

Complementary Course
Introduction to SociologY

Common Course I
English-Issues That Matter

English- S avouring the Classics

Common Course II
Malayalam-Kavitha

Core Course
Introducing Language & Literature

Complementary Course- 
Development of Sociological Theories

Common Course I
English-Literature and/as Identity

Common Course II
M alayalam-Drusyakala S ahithYam

Core Course
Harmony of Prose

Symphony of Verse

Complementary Course- 
Evolution of Literary Movements:The Shapers of
DestinY

Common Couree I
En glish- Il luminations

Common Course II
Malayalam-Malayala Gadhyarachanakal

Core Course
Modes of Fiction

Language and Linguistics

Complementary Course- 
Evolution of Literary Movements: The cross currents

of Change

Core Course
Environmental Studies and Human Rights

Acts on ttre Stage

Literary Criticism and Theory

Indian Writing in English

Open Course
Fundamentals of Banking and Insurance

Core Course
P ostco lonial Literatures

Women Writing

American Literafure

Modern World Literature

Project I
Project (P)

Choice Based Core Course I
Voices from the Margins

44780
33380

46380

4 51 80

42480

432

464

424

427

20 65

20 51

20 81

20 69

20 42

100 65 B+

100 51 C

100 8l A

100 69 B+

100 42 D

7 28 Pass

5 15 Pass

8 32 Pass

7 28 Pass

4 16 Pass

5 20 Pass

5 15 Pass

8 32 Pass

4 16 Pass

4 16 Pass

6

7

5

6

4

24 Pass

28 Pass

20 Pass

24 Pass

16 Pass

6

6

6

5

5

24 Pass

24 Pass

24 Pass

20 Pass

20 Pass

28 Pass

24 Pass

20 Pass

24 Pass

18 Pass

32 Pass

28 Pass

28 Pass

32 Pass

28 Pass

24 Pass

18

18

18

18

18

80

80

80

80

80

15 20 47

t7 20 51

18 20 82

16 20 40

t7 20 44

100

100

100

100

100

47C
51 C

82,4.

40D

44D

r00 5s B

100 66 B+

100 48 c
100 57 B

100 39 D

43980

44880

43280
44180

42480

44480

44480

43680
43380

43680

45480
44380
42880
43880

33880

65 80

55 80

55 80

60 80

52 80

62 80

20 55

2Q 66

20 48

20 57

20 39

16

18

16

16

l5

t7 20 6l

16 20 60

20 20 56

16 20 49

16 20 52

6tB

608

568
49C

52C

100

100

100

100

100

1,7 20

t7 20

t7 20

18 20

18 20

t7 20

t7 20

18 20

18 20

19 20

18 20

lm 7l B+

100 60 B

100 45 c
100 s6 B

100 56 B

100 82 A
100 72 B+

100 73 B+

100 78 A

100 7l B+

100 80 A

7l
60

45

56

56

82

72

73

78

7l

80

7

6

5

6

6

8

7

7

8

7

8



Permanent Register lYumber (PRN) : 180021004001

SEIVIESTER RESULTS

Semester Credits SCPA Grade Month & Year of Passing ResuJt

SEIv{ESTER I l9 6.26 B Dec 2018 Pass

SEMESTER II 19 5.21 C Ivlay 2019 Pass

SEMESTER III 20 5.60 B Oct 2019 Pass

SEMESTER IV z0 5.60 B Mar 2020 Pass

SEMESTER V 19 6.00 B Jan 2021 Pass

SEMESTER VI 23 7.48 B+ Apr 2021 Pass

TOTAL 120

PROGRAMME PART RESULTS

Programme Part Credit Points Credits CCPA Grade

Common Course I : English 126 22 5.73 B

Common Course II : Malayalam 116 16 7.25 B+

Core Course: English 400 63 635 B

Complementary Course : English 36 I 4.50 C

Complementary Course : Sociology 32 8 4.m D

Open Cor:rse : Fundamentals of Banking and Insurance 18 3 6.00 B

TOT^EL 728 120 6.07 B

Overall Programme

CUMUTATIVE CREDIT POINT AVERAGE (CCPA) = e.OZ : GRADE = B Only

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Description of the Evaluation Process

Grade and Grade Point

The Evdluation of each course comprises of Internal and
External components in the ratio !:4 for all courses.
Grades and Grade Points are given on a l0-point scale
based on the Percentage of Total Marks (Internal +
External) as given in Table I

Grades for the different semesters and overall programme

are given based on the corresponding cp,{ as shown in
Table II

credit Point (cP) of a course is calculated using the
formula CP : C x GP, Where C is the Credit; Gp is the
Cnade Point.

credit Point Average(cPA) of a course/semester or
Programme, is calculated using the formula

CPA or SCPA or CCPA=TCP/TC, \ilhere TCp is the
Total Credit Point; TC is the Totat Credit.

In the case of an Individual Course, CpA : Gp.

SG:Semester grade.

conversion formula for conversion of scpA and ccpA
into percentage.

1. For scPA into percentage, multipty the secured scpA by 10.

2. For conversion of CCPA into percentage, multiplythe secured CCPA by 10.

Note : A separate minimum of 307o marks each for internal and extemal (for both theory and practical) and aggregate minimum of 35% marks
(equivalent to CPA of4 i Grade D)are required for a pass for a course. If a candidate secgres F Grade for any one ofthe courses offered in a
Semester/Programme, only F Grade will be awarded for that SemesterlProgramme until he/she improvas this to D Grade or above within the
permitted period.

Table I
% of Marks Gmde GP

Equal to 95 and above S Outstanding 10
Equal to 85 and < 95 A+ Excellent 9
Equal to 75 and < 85 A Very Good 8

Equal to 65 and < 75 B+ Good 7
Equal to 55 and < 65 B Above Average 6
Equal to 45 and < 55 C Satisfactory 5

Equal to 35 and < 45 D Pass 4
Below 35 F Failure 0

Ab Absent 0

Table tr
CPA SG

Equal to 9.5 and above S Outstanding
Equal to 8.5 and < 9.5 A+ Excellent
Equal to 7.5 and < 8.5 A Very Good
Equal to 6.5 and < 7.5 B+ Good
Equal to 5.5 and < 6.5 B Above Average
Equal to 4.5 and < 5.5 C Satisfactory
Equal to 4 and < 4.5 D Pass

Below 4 F Failure
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